

13
15.09.25

Today is fixed for PH.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira three (03) separate petition. One is a taken up petition is praying for taken up the instant case record from the P. Board.

Heard.

Perused the case record and petition also.

Considering all aspect the taken up petition stands allowed.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff also files a petition u/o 11 Rule 2 & 4 read with section 151 of the CPC is praying for interrogatories upon the defendant no. 1 on the grounds as stated therein.

Copy served with objected to.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record and petition also.

Considering all aspects the petition u/o 11 Rule 2 & 4 stands allowed.

Defendant no. 1 is hereby directed to furnish the name & address of the necessary parties respectively

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff also files a separate petition u/o 11 Rule 16 is praying for notice to produce documents on the grounds as stated therein.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record and petition also.

Considering all aspects the petition u/o 11 Rule 16 stands allowed.

The show cause petition along with an ex – parte vacating petitions both are taken for hearing.

Heard.

Perused the case record and petition also.

Considering all aspects the ex – parte vacating petition stands allowed with subject to payment of cost of Rs. 300/-.

Considering all aspects the show – cause petition stands allowed with and w/s filed by the defendant no. 2 is hereby accepted.

To 02.12.25 for **reply & production of documents by the defendant no. 2 and cost of Rs. 300/-**

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip