

TS- 165/22
Regd.- 143/22

14
02.12.25

Today is fixed for **reply & production of documents by the defendant no. 2 and cost of Rs. 300/-**.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 1 & 2 files separate petition is praying for time for reply and production of documents respectively.

Copies have been served with objected to.

Such time prayers are considered and allowed.

A cost of money receipt of Rs. 300/- has been filed.

Let the same be kept with the record.

To **07.02.26** for **reply & production of documents by the defendant no. 1 as last chance**.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip